INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run the wire you are monitoring
through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 14 AWG copper wires.
B. Make sure the load matches the output
shown on the sensors’ label

SENSOR TYPE:
ASM - Self-Calibrating Current Operated Switch
Model Number KeySpecifications
Power Required None - self powered
Output Isolated Solid State Switch
Output Rating NOU: 0.30Amp @ 135 VAC/VDC
NCU: 0.15 Amp @ 135 VAC/DC
Off State Leakage NONE
Response Time 0.2 Second
Setpoint Ranges Fixed Core: 1.5-150 A
Split Core: 2.8-150A
Setpoint Self Learning Microprocessor based.
-OL Overload : +15% of load
-UL Underload : -15% of load
-OU Over/Underload  (operating win-
dow): +/-15% of load
Hysteresis Approx. 5% of Setpoint
Isolation Voltage UL Listed to 1,270 VAC
Tested to 5,000 VAC
Frequency Range 6-100Hz  See Ordering Information
for low Frequency operation
Sensing Aperture -FT:  0.75” (19mm)
-SP:  0.85” (21.5mm)
Environmental -58 to 149 DegF (-50 to 65 DegC)
0-95% RH, Non Condensing
Listings UL and ULC Listed
CE Certified
Ranges & Maximum Amps
TYPE
FIXED CORE
SPLIT CORE
RANGE
1.5-150 A
2.8-150A
1 SEC.
1000A
1000A
6 SEC.
500A
500A
Quick “How To” Guide
CONTINUOUS
500A
500A
MAXIMUM INPUT AMPS
Operation
OL - Over Load
UL - Under Load
OU - Over/Under Load
500 Division Street, Campbell CA 95008
800-959-4014 or +1-408-871-7510 Phone
+1-408-871-7515 FAX
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com ASM-Inst. Rev 3,  4/04 P/N 69-500-1101
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Transducers
AC & DC Current Operated Switches
1φ & 3φPower Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
ASM Series are solid-state current operated switches.  They
operate (switch) when the current level through the hole
falls within the setpoint “window”. This “window” is auto-
matically set to +/-15% of the normal load current.  Inter-
nal circuits are totally powered by induction from the line
being monitored.  The output contacts are rated 0.15A @
135 VAC or VDC.  This “Universal” output make them
well suited for application in automation systems.
For All Versions
Run wire to be monitored through opening in the sensor.
ASM  switches work in the same environment as motors,
contactors, heaters, pull-boxes, and other electrical enclo-
sures.    They can be mounted in any position or hung di-